3/13/07 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) MAR 1 3 2007 SCORDATEON FOR PATEN	03-16-2007
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Aerospace Display Systems, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Transicoil Corp. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 27, 2005.	Street Address: <u>9 Iron Bridge Drive</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Collegeville
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: US Zip: 19426
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,539,552 attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ № 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP	
Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202.861.1500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202.861.1783	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Raphael Valencia
9. Signature: Tooland A Val	3/13/07
Raphael A. Valencia Reg. No. 43,216 Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
03/15/2007 HJAMA1 00000073 502036 5539552 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0375



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AEROSPACE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSICOIL CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSICOIL CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



3780515

070126845

8100M

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 5409070**

DATE: 02-05-07

PATENT REEL: 019028 FRAME: 0376

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:07 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 04:51 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051063367 - 3780515 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AEROSPACE DISPLAY SYSTEMS, LLC (a domestic limited liability company) INTO TRANSICOIL CORP. (a domestic corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Transicoil Corp., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Aerospace Display Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Transicoil Corp.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 9 Iron Bridge Drive, Collegeville, PA 19426, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Transicoil Corp. has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this <u>21</u>² day of December, 2005.

TRANSICOIL CORP. By: 🖉 Name: Russell Flee Title: CFO

NY\1027887

RECORDED: 03/13/2007